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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 2/27/6%
SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44~561) -~ P -
MURKIN

RE Springfield airtel and Lﬁx 1/10/68.

On 2/24/69 m Altaa, Illinoig, was
recontacted as a matTEF O™ :: re any possible press
inguiries in recent weeks, a he advised there have been
none. He reiterated his former position on this matter
and stated that he will refer all such inquiries to his
attorney.
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2/27/7869

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TC: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, KANSAS CITY (uk-768) P

SUBJECT: MURKIN

‘ ﬁr.cgﬁﬁgx,LaﬁF, ecords Officer, Missouri State

Penitentiary (TSP), Jefferson City, Missouri, advised

IC WILLIAM C. MC DONALD on 2/25/86%, that he furnished

the original fingerprint card of JAMES EARL RAY,

MSP No. 0016, to FRED WILKERSON, Director of Penal

Systems in the State of Missouri, shortly after RAY

was identified as the possible assailant of MARTIN LUTHER

KING., Mr. LAUF stated that it was his understanding

FRED WILKERSON sent them to the U. S. Department of

Justice, Washington, D. C., to be used in the extradition

hearing of RAY in London. Mr. LAUF stated the fingerpunt

card has not been returned to him as yet and requested any
 assistance the Bureau could give in loeating and returning

the card toc him.

The Bureau and Memphis are requested to attempt
to ascertain the location of the original fingerprint
card so Mr. LAUF can be advised.

Mr. LAUF alsc stated that ths attorney for
RAY has contacted MSP officials and indicated that he
will travel to Jefferson City, iMissouri, in the near future
to confer with officials at the penitentiary and review
files concerning RAY.

3 -Bureau 2 i n I
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2/28/69

AIRTEL AIRMAIL
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM; SAC, KNNSAS CITY (44-760) P

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau airtel to Kansas Cityy 1/29/69.

On 2/4/69, X gﬁmw_mx ,;&‘/ile confined at
the Sedgwick County Jail, Wic Kansas , was interviewed
by SA ELMER P, FLETCHER. ﬂ3£?ﬁ§ was reminded of the
conversation with him on a previous occasion and it was
impressed upon him that he understand the FBI cannot be a
bargaining agent between him and any tribunal nore can
the FBI act as an intermediary bhetween MORTON and any other
individual in such a matter as this. He was informed no
consideration would be given to a previous proposal,

At this point MORTON stated he had been before

" the local state court and had been given an additional 10 to
20 years for his part in a2 local armed robbery, therefore,
he had no need of assistance at this point.

a8 to the 1dentity of

MORTON was queried again’

1n10rmation about comments by :"
Penitentiary. MORTON then suggested some inguiry nmight be

made at the Kansas State Pexitentiary, Lansing, Kansas,
concerning HAROLD Hﬂllxﬁg and if his background appeared
Yinteresting"” consideration be given to interview him as to

his knowledge of RAY while the latter was an inmate at Missouri
State Penitentiary.

3 - Bureau uf - [TIT -~ Lpth- /77 - 58
_A - Memphis (44-1987) SEARCHED.cverere mouwﬁ%éf? }<;¢
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KC 44-760
LEADS :
KANSAS CITY
AT LANSING, KANSAS
Will at the state penitentiary attempt to identify
and interview inmate HAROLD HEMINGER regarding any information
he may have of JAMES EARL RAY, :
AT JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI
Will review records at Missouri State Penitentiary

to determine if an inmate was confined there by the name
of HAROLD HEMINGER at the same time as JAMES EARL RAY.
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File - Serial Charge Out
FD-5 (Rev. 6-17-70)

tie LY 1987 Lok 1)

_ Date
Class. .~ Case No. Liast Serial
(-] Pending [JClosed Date
Serial No. : © Description of Serial Charged -

Employee

RECHARGE

To - From

- (weer 220 -H P 1070E0)

Date

Initials of
Clerk
_Date

Date charged

Employee

Location

« U.S. GP0:1989-241-706/08023
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841 Federal Office Building
167 North Main Street
Menmphis, Tennessee 38103

March 5, 1969

Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr.

District Attorney General

15th Judicial Circuit of Tennessee
Shelby County Office Building
Memphis, Tennessee

Dear General Canale:

Dr. Ferdinand F. semm‘/'/
South, Birmingham, AIabamd, who has an office in that city
at 916 South 20th Street, has admitted to our Agents that
he has a file on a patient named Galt; however, he has
declined to make any information available except upon the
issuance of a subpoena,

On March 4, 1969, Special Agent Joe C. Hester
advised Mr. Robert Dwyer of your office of the situation
regarding Dr. Schwartz, and Mr. Dwyer stated he does not
at present desire to issue a subpoena but may desire to

do so in the future.
Very truly/igyrﬁ,
BOHEQT/G.

SEN
Special Agent in Charge

o

1 - Addressee
/1= Memphis (44-1987) (P)

o ) et
M) Los
WAZS
| e,
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3/8/69

AIRTEL

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

‘Plresu dated 2/25/69
BDINAND F, SCHWARTZ &f Birmingham, Ala., who

[i6d to make avaiiablu his riza concerning ERIC GALT
except upon tke éuzgnnee of a subpoena,.

3- -

On 4/8/69, Executive Assistant Attorney General
ROBERT DWYER, ﬁanphia, Tenn., was advised of this fact by
BA JOE C. HEBTER. Mr. DWYER stated he does not desire to
issue a subpoena at this time but may do so lster,

It is recommended that Birmingham take no further
action as Mr. DWYER is saware of the existence of this record
gand ¢an initiate efforts to secure same.

3 -~ Bureau
2 - Birmingham (44-1740)

(1) - Memphis

JCH:imny
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3/5/69

ATRTEL

10: SAC, NEW ORLEANS o
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P) jf\\yQ
SUBJECT: MURKIN &

In connection with th/ ipterview of louisiana
State Trooper RAUL V., :f [VEL,' following dates are
noted wherein the Y his unknown friend,

- "RAOUL," are a!.lagod to !mn been together:

7/18/67-8/24/87 According to "Look" magazine articles,
subject met "RAOUL" in Canada on about
eight occasions during this period.

8/21/67 Subject RAY and "RAOUL" were in Windsor,
Canada.

8/28-30/67 RAY met "RAOUL"™ during thies perdiod in
Birmmingham, Ala.

10/7~10/67 BRAY arrived San Francisco Hotel,

Acapulco, Mexico, on 10/10/67. One
J or two days prior to that time he met
| “"RAOUL" in Nuevo laredo, Mexico.

12/17-19/67 RAY met "RAOUL" at New Orleans, la.,
| . and received $2500 from him.
|
‘ 4/4/68 "RAOUL" allegedly was in Memphis, Tenn.,

and fired the shot at 6:00 p.m. that
killed MARTIN LUTHER KING.

- New Orleans .9 A /P P
+ (2/=- Memphis i “ D S -
gt AR 25
4 _
B ] /M // - . Z&;
Pt | - ‘IZ&;

>
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3/5/69

AIRTEL
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
BUBJECT: MURKIN
(00 Memphis)
Zy1 Y

concerning s

Missourl Director of Penal Systems.

3 -~ Bureau
(:)~ Kansas City (44~760) (Enc. 1) (RM)
1) - Memphis

CH:mny

Al (8) , M

Telelyge ...

A .. ...
A 5D //

Spec. Bwl.. .
Reg Bl . _
Registored ___

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

_ 8 City airtel to the Bureau dated 2/27/69
ject RAY's fingerprint card which was sent by
Y LAUF,  M8P, Jefferson City, Mo., to FRED WILKERSON,

Enclosed for Kansas City is the fingerprint card //////
of the subject RAY which had been forwarded to Pistrict
Attorney General PHIL M, CANALR by persons in the U. 8.
Pepartment of State. Mr. CANALE stated he has no use for
this card and desires that it be returned to the MSP.

—




3/6/69

AIRTEL

TO: BAC, 1LOS ANGELES (44-1574)
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)(P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

00 MEMPHIS

Re Los Angeles teletypes to the Director and
New Haven 2/38/69 and 3/3/

69, copies of which have been
furnished Memphis by thé Bureau.

sted to submit & letterhead

Airtsl

Teletype. ARE T

Ai. (3'; »
A .S T s
Spet » ,é%
Reg. | /

Regt

Ko /TP -sbotb - 1y gy
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J;Y EIGHT I”STA“!
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To DIREGICR (24-33861) AND KEW hﬁvuh o S

RE LOS ANGELES TELETYPE, FESRUARY TWENTY EI su? LAST. ‘f“'
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-

0-9 (Hev. 5-22-64) (
FBI

Date: 3 /5/69

Transmit the following in : :
; ‘ L {Type in plaintext or cade)

(P riority)

To: - SAC, Memphis (44-1987)

lFrom: Director, FBI (44-38861)

in ccmnectmn with the extrad1t1an of Ray from England to the United
States was forwarded to Mr, Phil M, Canale, Jr,, State Atterm@y

| General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, on 8/30/68 by United
| States Department of State,

Memphis should bring request of MSP officials to the attention A\
of Mr, Canale, Keep the Bureau and Kansas City advised of this matter,

Kansas City should bring the above to the attention of MSP
OffiCialSo

1 - SAC, Kansas City (44~760) (for info)

7]

Fumwr\/ Pt

smcueo e w 52;

ReKCairtel 2/27/69, | - N /

Sent Via

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Memphis, Tennessee
March 6, 1969

RE: JAMES EARL RAY;
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - ?xc'rxna
CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY

Attached to this memorandum is one copy
photographs given to Distrioct Attamy mml
Memphis, Tennewsee, by William Bradford
known author who has signed i.w contract with James
Earl RBay and who has written artidles for "Look"” magamine
concerning the assassination of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.

Mr. Buie has stated that the Pederal Bureau of Investigation
has shown these phetmpbnmgmt the country, and
according to MWr, Hu [he Yederal Bureasu of Investigation
believes one of the imdiﬂmxt in these photographs to be
identionl with the person named "Rmoul” whom Mr. Hule has
described in his “"Look" magagine articles as being an associate
of James Earl Ray just prior to the murder of Dr. King.

Mr. Huie has stated that these photographs were made by & news
photographer at Dullas, Texas, on the day that President John F.
Kennedy was assassinated. Huie has told Mr. Cannle that he is
convinced the Federal Buresu of Investigation knows the identity
of the man in the photograph.

T™he Dallasg Office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation
has adviged that the person appearing in these photographs has
been identified as one of un{‘gﬁmu rounded up by the Dallas
Police Department and the Dal County Sheriff's O0ffice
immedistely following the mssassination of President Kennedy.

It has been determined that this person wag not booked and that
no record of his identity was maintained by either the police
or by the Sheriff's Office. The officers who picked up this
man recalled that he had been found with two other men in a
boxcar about & mile from the sssassination scene, but there was
no reason to place him under arrest or detain him for any length
of time,. Also, photographs of this man have not been displayed
gz r% Agents during the investigation of the murder of

* “Q

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclunions of the FBYI. It is the property of the FBI and is
losned to your agency;: it and its cant«am are not to be
distributed outside your agency. s

3 ~ Bureau ,
(1 - Memphis 44
JCH/ngm .
(4)
S kiasd 2L

WY LIV st - Y RSP
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AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)(P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Enclosed for the Buresu are three copies of a
letterhead memorandum with photographs attached. This
nemorandun is self explanatory and in the opinion of the

Memphis Office the subject matter does not warrant further
investigation,

&«-m (Encs. 3)

Airtel __—_m';?@hiﬂ ;
ngm

Telewpem_ﬁl_._. ' ~) 7
{VVﬁrT*V //
AM. S — / 772

f L St e

Spec. Lols
Reg. Ka.l_ : e

' 7 i
Regigterad
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OT JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUR AU OI‘ UNVYESTI
Los xlﬁu? N xéngfgION
1

In Reply, Please Refer to [March & 3 ]- 9(9

File No.

JAITIS EARL RAY

gved In Log Angel

Charles Joseph Steinvwas in s es
lowing information:

19 7
on FebhruaTy—13; 1909 and rurnLraned the fo

During April, 1968, he was contacted by a reporter
froa the "Log Angeles T"1Dd“, a daily wmetropolitan Log Angeles
I . . .

Thig reporter was named Larsen. uring the con-
qith Tarzen, they d*SCUdse? a nenorandum slip, the
hotels to glve neggag rezariing incowming
1ls during oncs ab?enco, which Stein had recelved
Ray, This glio had the address of Stein's
cein gtayed while in New Orleang,
1957 when he - .
and return,
nrot recall,
~ o

=0 g
\J1O 7w
Sh O

the conversatio

1" $)
he Zollar to call the ne
vhi Leans »hone nunber, Hs za
nea s 3 hizone identifiaed the nu
of i 1y i Stetion in N rleana
tinu g sapger leza Orlea £ ety
trip = but to stay a day or Tuo
long t zoete ey cheelr weather cun-
aiti nri axrt £ ngeles since
on the triv to Now Orles o anow
storn, S2tein continuzd ation,
10 sugzested he call U weather

- HLL97 it .
L4, w«
el A%

A/
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. v |
Fi)-36 tRev. 5-22-64) { { i
1,{1 , w',{ * ' By I
Y- " |
|
|
FBI {
|
Date:  3/4/69 |
|
Transmit the following in !
(Type in plaintext or code) :
Vi ATRTEL ATR MAIL I
ia . |
(Priority) ]
_________________________________________________ Lo
TO+ ™ "\ DIRECTOR, FBI (14-38861)
mou“ ;\ SAC, LOS ANGELZS (hh- ”‘7'4)
| QU“HJ_JCT :Qmmmq
Re Memphis alrtel to Log Angeles 2/28/69,
nclosed for the Bureau are Tive copleg and to
Memphls ay/d New Orleans two coplesg each of Letterhead
Memorandyfm (LHM) recoxrding interview with CHARLEE JOSEPH
STHIN, : '
4
- Bureau (Enc. 5%(Rd)
lemphis (44-14 7)@ ng, 2)(RM)
™~ New Orleans (157-0653)(Gne. 2)(RM)
2 - Log Angeleg : CV
5y/ed . 4 |
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Chazge
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ROBERT K. DWYER
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT PHIL M. CANALE, JR.
— DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

LLOYD A. RHODES FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF TENNESSEE

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT COUNTY OF SHELBY
JOHN L. CARLISLE SHELBY COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
H. J. BEACH
E. L. HUTCHINSON, JR. 157 POPLAR AVENUE
CLYDE R. VENSON
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATORS MEMPHIS, TENN. 38103

EARL E. FITZPATRICK
NON-SUFPORT DIVISION

March 6, 1969

Mr. Robert Jensen

Special Agent in Charge

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Federal Building

Memphis, Tennessee 38103

Dear Mr. Jensen:

Enclosed herew
any appropriate action
randum of a phone ca
Mr. Lehman L. Love

Sincggely yours,
L4

-

PHIL M. CANALE, JR.
District Attorney General

PMCJr:MEF
Enclosure

w

ﬂ@ﬁji

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

$¥¢—17

ué“-w

ASSISTANTS

WILLIAM D. HAYNES
JAMES C. BEASLEY
EWELL C. RICHARDSON
JEWETT H. MILLER

J. CLYDE MASON

SAM J. CATANZARO
LEONARD T. LAFFERTY
ARTHUR T. BENNETT
DON D. STROTHER
DON A. DINO

JOSEPH L. PATTERSON
BILLY F. GRAY
EUGENE C. GAERIG
HARVEY HERRIN

F. GLEN SISSON
JOHN W. PIEROTTI

for your information and
ou deem necessary is a memo-
I received this date from
f Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

£

i

Z;.?Mu/}] 433 |
Lo
Lo,

i
|

|




MEMORANDUM

March 6, 1969

Mr. Lehman L. Love of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, called
me long distance regarding Ray case. Employed in New Orleans
about a year before King killed, worked at Mardis Gras Bowling
Alley at Ponchatrain Lake. His helper named Francis
told him King would be killed and "if you don't keep your mouth
shut, you will also be killed." This said in March of 1967,

Manager of bowling alley's name is Jim (now) and
manager in March of 1967 was Mr. Locus.

Love left employment in May or first of June, 1967.
Has not heard anything about this since then. Left 622333

J$§;i2;§4by plane and was held by police in Atlanta for four
hours and then released. He does not know why, except they
asked him where his whiskey was, and took him to police station.

<Love's address in Philadelphia is 156 North 61st St.)

He did have a bottle of whiskey in his coat. They
gave it back and fined him $40.00--not in court.

Is going Friday to wedding at 64 Chestnut, Wyoming,
Ohio.

Francis was married to a Mexican girl and
had about eight children and was on dope.

He called this information to FBI in'Philadelphia,

and says they advised him to contact me. He wanted to tell

this now because he has been living with this information on

his mind and felt he should now égpe forwgrd with it. f?
5\} LMQ e Ca ol N
PHIL M. CANALE, JR. Jb
MEF
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

5010-108-01

OPTION.;l. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION (
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, Memphis (44-1987) DATE: 3/7/69

\'(GSA() Kansas City (44-760) (P)

MURKIN

as above, and Kansas City report of SA WEETER

Re Kansas City letter to Memphis, 13gﬁ
2/10/69, captioned "FRED ALEXANDER MICHAELSON:

For information of Memphis, MICHAELSON was
transported 2/27/69 to the U. S. Pemitentiary, Terre
Haute, Indiana.

For information of dianapolis, MICHAELSON
as FRED ALEXANDER MICHELSON dppeared in U. S. District
Couft, Kansas City, Ks., on 1/31/69 and was sentenced to
serve six years custody of the Attorney General on each
of three counts of an indictment charging violations
Section 2314, Title 18, U. S. Code. The sentences are
concurrent.

He was confined in the Clay County Jail,
Liberty, Missouri, since 7/27/67, on local charges
inasmuch as his trial had been continued on several
occasions because of his insistence in changing lawyers.
He was removed by writ for the Federal charges, and sub-
sequently the local charges were dismissed in view of
the Federal sentence.

MICHAELSON was interviewed in jail at Liberty,
Mo., on 10/2/68, upon his request, and stated he had
written several letters to the Case Agent, but they had
been returned because of improper addresses. He claimed
to have vital information concerning the assassinations
of JOHN F. KENNEDY on 11/22/63; MARTIN LUTHER KING on
4/3/68, and ROBERT KENNEDY. His information would go "to
the scale of great national importance,” He realized the
information had been held much too long, but he refused

st /¢/7)4% L%

l(r

(ElMemphis [
2-Indianapolis (44-563) r' AR
2-Xansas City e wens )|

WSP:lib M | MI:\\Q

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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KC 44-760

to discuss it in jail. He denied using this as an attempt to
get out of the jail, and added that he would definitely make
a full disclosure if and when he is incarcerated in a peni-
tentiary or hospital where he could obtain treatment for his
nervous stomach.

Information had been previously furnished by the jailer
that several prisoners had commented that MICHAELSON had claimed
to be psychic in making predictions of such things as aircraft
disasters. It had been claimed that such predictions could not be
made unless he had the use of a ballpoint pen, and such pens were
not available to him while in jail.

It is noted MICHAELSON was incarcerated in the Missouri
State Penitentiary from about 6/25/65 to about 8/26/66 and
both MICHAELSON and JAMES EARL RAY were there at the same
time.

In view of the above information and the fact
MICHAELSON desired to enter guilty pleas to Federal charges,
the AUSA, District of Kansas, issued a writ and had MICHAELSON
removed to Federal custody for sentencing as stated above.
Prior to sentencing, MICHAELSON was found by the court to be
mentally competent.

LEAD

INDIANAPOLIS
AT TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA:

At the U. S. Penitentiar will interview MICHAELSON,
FBI #2 914 E, white male, born [a_%jﬁ_] for all possible

information concerning MURKIN and other possible matters.
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ME 157-1067

This letter was shown to be typed by CUS, CACHEATUH
SMITH, and dictated by COBY O, SMITH.

A xerox copy of this letter is being retained in the
1-A section of 157-1067,

= 11 =
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In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

Harch 2, 1869, The letter, which was typewrltten and une lgnod, |

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Atlanta, Georgila

March 11, 1969 ;

ARONYHOUS ACCUSATION ALLEGING
PARFPEICIPATION OF RAYIOND POLACCO
IN ASSASSIHATICH OF
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

On Harch 7, 1869, Ky, Jim Rankin, City Desk, “The
Atlanta Constitution" ncwspaper, Atlanta, Georgila, furniched
a letter, contained in an envolope, postmarked Amarillo, Toxas,

states as follows: |
YHarch 1, 1969 ;

“The Constitution
Atlania News yapmrq, Inc.
16 Forsythe 8t., NV,
Atlanta, Goorgia é@ﬂ3ﬁ

"To Vhom 1t may concern:

"I am gure this is some information that you would
appreciate, I have been keeping up with wvhat you
publish abkout the Hartin ILather King Jr. case,

That whole thing was plotted in Atlanta, Ga., One
of the key pay=ofi nﬁn is a Cuban, 27 y99rs of age,
his nare is Raymond Polacco and uses telephones,
concorning his pay-off at 4550 Ridgecrest and 834 C
Confederate Couxts 5, E, He is algo shacking with
a little red héaded girl at the Confederate Courts
addrens, Thig little yed-headed girl is Dabble
Placknan, Ahey make & lot of trips together to

vew Orlealls, La.

oy T
§4¢/~/99@92wéﬂé>%2~4§zi

s Gn EB #R M ©P e s e Em @8 e e Em eu 8B em  em o

This document contains nﬂlther réﬂg% nd&@f@ﬁalm T Ccone-
clusions of the FBI. ¥t is the pr ;‘théki 4 is
loaned to your agency; it and its ntvnt& ar %%t toj be dig-
tributed cutglide youxr agency. . ; FBAS MEMPHIS

?/;LZ,L/LC"’

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AVOUIVIIGTS ACCUSATION

"I live in Hew Orleaps snd know this girl real well,
Sho docs not know that this Cuban is the pay-off wan.
She is a teen-ager and sbould not be involved in this
crime. "

The current Atlanta City Directory reflects there is
no addregs such as 4550 RBidgeeresnt Drive in Atlanta. The curvent _
suburban directory for the Atlamisa, Georgia, area reflects ’ o
4550 Ridgecrest Drive, Forest Park, is occupied by HMr., ALNL Calalay4//

On Mawveh 10, 1969, Miss Deborah Diane Blacknan,
834 Confedarate Court, Apaxtument €, age 12, advised she met
Raynond ¢oxr Rayoon Folacco about four months age at The Scene,
a nightclub in Atlanta, Georgia. ©She advised she dated Polacco
several tines after that and he cane to her apartmont on nierous
cccasions wvhere she lives with her sister, Judy Griffin. / She
advised she has not seen Polacco for about one month, although
she dated him guite gtezdily during the period that she knew him, ‘
Miss DBlachkman advised that according to Polacco he was married
and gepavated fron his wife and he worked at the First lNational
Banx in Atlanta, Georgia, and atitends Georgla State College in
Atlanta. She said that according to Polacco he ig half Italian
and holf Sponish, MNiss Blachknan advised that Polacco is from
;aiifornia, She believes he is from the Los Angeles area but
is net sure, Sho adviged he called his home in California on
two or three occaslons during the pesriod of tine she knew hin
from bey and her sister's aparitnent. She advissed she heard thet
Pelacco has been reconciled with his wife and is living with hex !

|

again,

Misc Blackman advised that she and a girl friend have
made two {rips to NHew Orleans, Louisiana, the firet one bzing
nade in Dzcomber, 1968, and the gecond in February, 1969, The
girl who accompanied her was Chavlotie lajure,/ She stated these

v f——
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AHOIYIGUS ACCUDATION

were shori weckend trips, the latter being to attend the

Maxdi Gras, She denied that Polacco ever went with her to
Kew Orleans or to any place outside of Atlanta, HMiss Blackman
advisod during the time she kunew Polacco, he naver mentionod
James Earl Ray nor docs ghe yoecall thot he ver menticoned the
essassination of Dy, lisrtin Luther King, Jr., ‘

Hiss Blackman adviged that Pelacco is a white male,
about 25 years old, about b5' 9" tall, nedium bulld, black hair,
black eyes, ollve complexion, and woars ocxpensive clothing.

Hisz Blackman advised that her sister, Judy, is
married to, separated fron, and in tho proccss of getting a
diverce frem Joo CGriffiny who resides at 1918 Torith lNanhattan
Street, Amexillo, Toexas., She advised he is a house painter
by trade and is about 80 years old, Hios Blackman stated that
Judy and Jog Griffin have three childven, wvho are living with
Judy, and that Jee Griffin is attempting to cobtain custody of
che children., During his attonpts to obtain custody of the
children, he hag attempted to prove that Judy is an unfit mother,
In making th2se alliopgations, he has accused Judy of having
illicit affairs with Baymond Polacce, She adviged that on at
least one cccasion, Joe Griffin called a neighboy of Polacco's
and told the nelghbor thot Pelacco was running around with Judy
and told Judy that froem that coaversation with the neighbox, he
determiped that Polacco ig actually a Cuban. She advised that
Jeoe Griffin and Baymond Folacco have nevor actually met to her
kEnovloedge but that Griffin secms intoeunt upon proving an illicit
relationship betwveen Polaceo and Judy Griffin,

Cn MNaych 10, 1869, lirs, Judy Griffin, 834 Confederate
Court, Apartuwent C, S, E,, Atlanta, Georgia, confirmed the above
infornation furniched by Deboxah Blaclman, he stor, and stated

n
r Si
that Joe Griifin, her husbaad, appears to be atitenpting throug
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ATTCIIYHIOUS ACCUSATION

telephone calls, to prove that she and Raymond Polacceo have
becn too intimate, Shoe adviged that Polacco has been to

her and her sigter's aparinent oa nunorous cccasiong but that
actually her sister, Doborah Blackman, has boen dating Polacco,

Judy Griffin adviged that the telephone call allegedly
rnade by Griffin to a neipghbor of Polacco's was made to a fanily
by the naue of Calalay. She does not kunow whoere the Cnlalay
family lives and neitheor Judy Griffin nor Deborah DBlackman admittoed
knowing the resldence ol Raymond Polacco,

aborah Blacknan advised that during the time Polacco

wvase allegodly separated from hig wife he clained to have an apari-
ment in Atiantz, but she does not know where it was lecated,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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and one snpy fer Dallas.

mmg whieh mkum writton M

e GRIFFIN, 1018 B, Manhattan B¢, Tux., would appear
% of bischasil statutes wii 2 the wmtaw

Mmammm:mmm* In view of the sub-

mm m,ma&mmmmm%m
Postal Inspector without ~ action te do so by

*

SEARGHED._INDEXED ££4,

M ’ | SERIAuzsn‘é&;,,.JILED_&—
AR 121969

mem VA
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3/11/69

, ¥BI (44-38861)

FEOM : SAC, ATLANTA (44~2386) (»)

Eaclosed herewith for the Bureau ars five {5) vopies
of LEN, captionod “ANONYMOUS ACCUSATION ALLEGING PARTICIPATION
w»mmammwmwmﬁmma, JR."

Two copies of the LHM are being enclosed for Memphis
and one copy for Dallas,

Atlanta indices negative conceraning RAYMOND POLACCO
and Pebbie or Deborah Blackman.

Records of the Atlanta Police Dapartment contain no
record of RAYMOND FLACCS.

The encleomed LEN is self-explanatory,

¢ ARORYROUS 3.:#%%, which was apparently written by
JOR W 1918 N, Manhattan 8t,., Amarillc, Tex., would appear
to be a violation of blackmail stafutes within.the investigative
jurisdietion of the Post Office Department. Iu view of the sub-
ect matter, however, the letter is not heing furnished to the
% Postal meter without specific instruction to do mo by
the Bureau.

- Bureau {Enc. {‘
~ Mo 44198 (lhé
@’ - Pal u'f%m. z},%xmi »

z - Atlanta.
ORN : vee St S oS i 74
@) SEARCHED _————NDE

SERIALIZEDZZE. FILEDLLer—
AR 191969 L

FB MEMPHIS\
| FBI—MEMPHIS
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AT 44-2386

Ballas Office is being furnished one copy since
the writer of the letter apparently lives within that division.
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Transmit the following in

Via

-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) Py //

X;

FBI
Date: 3/12/69
PLAIN TEXT

(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE URGENT 1
(Priority) i

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861)
FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

MURKIN,

REBUTEL THIS DATE,

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL PHIL CANALE ADVISED HE KNEW OF NO
REASON THAT INTERVIEW OF RAY COULD NOT BE CONDUCTED BY FBI., HE
ALSO STATED HE WOULD INTERPOSE NO OBJECTIONS SHOULD FBI DESIRE TO
INTERVIEW RAY AT THIS TIME,

HOUSTON OFFICE ADVISED THAT PERCY FOREMAN, ATTORNEY WHO
REPRESENTED RAY, ADVISED HE HAD NO OBJECTIONS TO FBI INTERVIEWING
RAY, FOREMAN DID INFORM HOUSTON OFFICE THAT HE HAD TALKED WITH
RAY MORE THAN FIFTY HOURS AND DID NOT DISCUSS FACTS OF CASE WITH
RAY, FOREMAN SAID PURPOSE OF HIS INTERVIEWS PRIMARILY TO GET TO
KNOW RAY, FOREMAN VOLUNTEERED THAT HE CONSIDERED RAY A RACIST
AND HE DID NOT BELIEVE RAY WOULD COOPERATE WITH FBI,

HARRY AVERY, COMMISSIONER, TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF comEc'ribys,

ADVISED THIS DATE HE WOULD INTERPOSE NO OBJECTION TO PRISONER JAMES
EARL RAY BEING INTERVIEWED BY REPRESENTATIVES OF THE FBI, NO
Aomms. ARRANGEMENTS MADE $9sB® TO CONDUCT INTERVIEW, MEMPHIS

AVAITING BUREAU AUTHORITY, P, END #&M ST dud ]

RGJ:BN (1) /ZQW 555 Pm
Approvad; Sent 3-}2=-b?7 M Per -U'/L)

Specml Age in Charge’ le
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

«

Date: 3/13/69

Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT

(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE URGENT

i
|
|
!
|
!
FBI {
|
|
|
!
i
|
|
k|
" (Priority) |

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) ATTN: MR, AL ROSEN, ASSISTANT DIRECTOR |
GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION

FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

MURKIN,
AT APPROXTMATE TWO FORTYFIVE PM, INTERVIEW WAS
BEGUN WITH JAMES EARL RAY'BY SAC, MEMPHIS AT TENNESSEE STATE

PRISON, INTERVIEW CONCLUDED AT APPROXIMATELY THREE THIRTYFIVE PM,

RAY ON ENTERING ROOM SAID, "YOU'RE THE GUY WHO TESTIFIED, I DON'T
WANT TO TALK TO YOU OR ANYBODY FROM THE FBI." RAY WAS ASKED TO
SIT DOWN AND WAS TOLD IT WAS POSSIBLE WE HAD THINGS WE COULD TALK
ABOUT, RAY SAID, "I'M NOT GOING TO TALK ABOUT CASE AS I'VE BEEN
MISQUOTED ENOUGH7Y' HE WAS UNABLE TO POINT OUT ANY SPECIFICS
WHERE FBI HAD EVER MISQUOTED HIM, HE WAS ALSO TOLD FBI HAD NOT
INTERVIEWED HIM SO IT WAS NOT POSSIBLE FOR US TO MISQUOTE HIM.
RAY INDICATED HE BETTER GO BACK TO CELL AS SAC WAS ONLY TRYING
TO TRICK HIM INTO TALKING ABOUT CASE, HE WAS THEN REMINDED OF HIS
GUILTY PLEA IN OPEN COURT AND WAS ASKED IF HE INTENDED TO CHANGE
THIS, HE SAID NO,

RAY THEN CRITICIZED HIS ATTORNEY ART HANES, SR,
HE SAID ;HANES WAS NOT GOOD‘ ATTORNEY AS HE REFUSED TO INVESTIGATE
CASE, SAC INTERJECTED THAT HIS ATTORNEY HAD HIRED INVESTIGATOR,

RG.I:BN Ja) M L, YIS Bk -

"h,v“i !é:z
Approvéd: IZ Sent“mz 7 "/I'OM Per a"p
Special Agean Charge , 2
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Transmit the following in

Via

F Bl

Date:

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority) |

PAGE TWO '
”TO WHICH RAY REPLIED, "HE'S NO GOOD EITHER, AND HE ONLY BEGAN TO
INVESTIGATE A FEW DAYS BEFORE THE TRIAL.," RAY STATED HANES
REALLY WASN'T HIS ATTORNEY AS WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE HAD HIRED
HANES TO GO TO LONDON TO ACT AS ATTORNEY FOR RAY, IN RETURN FOR

STORY CONTRACTS, RAY WOULD NOT AMPLIFY ON CONTRACTS BUT DID STATE

HE HAD TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS IN CONTRACTS OUT. RAY SAID
HE HADN'T RECEIVED ANY MONEY ON ANY OF THESE CONTRACTS YET. HE
ALSO SAID HE HAD CONTRACTED WITH PERCY FOREMAN REGARDING POSSIBLE
STORY. ALSO SAIb PART OF HIS CONTRACT WITH FOREMAN WAS THAT RAY
WOULD NOT EMBARRASS FOREMAN IN COURT. WHEN ASKED IF THAT IS
WHY HE SAID NO MORE IN COURT WHEN HE ROSE TO MAKE COMMENT, RAY
SAID HE WOULDN'T TALK ABOUT IT ANY MORE.

HE THEN BECAME CRITICAL OF FOREMAN, SAYING HE

WOULDN'T INVESTIGATE HIS CASE EITHER. SAID THAT FOREMAN CAME TO

HIM WITH A NEGATIVE ATTITUDE, SAYING"YOUR BEST DEFENSE IS TO

PLEAD GUILTY OR YOU'LL GET THEDEATH SENTENCE.," RAY INDICATED

DISSATISFACTION WITH HIS PAST ATTORNEYS. HE SAID HE WAS TRYING

TO GET AN ATTORNEY IN GEORGIA NOW, HE REFUSED TO IDENTIFY THIS

ATTORNEY, (SAC HAD PREVIOUS DISCUSSION WITH WARDEN LAKE RUSSELL
4 :

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Date:

Transmit the following in

t
|
|
{
|
|
FBI }
|
|
!
|
(Type in plaintext or code) :

]

(Priority)

PAGE THREE

AT PRISON AND WARDEN HAD ADVISED RAY HAD TOLD HIM HE WAS MAKING
EFFORTS TO GET J., B, STONER, AN ATTORNEY IN GEORGIA, TO REPRESENT
HIM. J. B, STONER WELL KNOWN FIGURE IN VARIOUS WHITE HATE GROUPS
IN GEORGIA,

RAY ALSO SAID HE DIDN'T WANT TO TALK ANY MORE ABOUT
ANYTHING, AS HE FELT HIS ATTORNEY WOULD BE ABLE TO REOPEN HIS
CASE, HE ALSO SAID HE HAD LETTER PREPARED TO SEND TO SENATOR
EASTLAND AND THEN IN ABOUT TWO OR THREE MONTHS HIS CASE WOULD BE
CLEARED UP, HE INDICATED HE MIGHT THEN BE WILLING TO SIT DOWN
AND DISCUSS THE CASE FULLY,

ADDITIONAL SMALL TALK OCCURRED AND RAY BROUGHT UP
FBI TV SERIES, HE WONDERED WHY FBI ALWAYS HAD TO LET THE
CRIMINALS DRAW FIRST BEFORE THEY WERE SHOT, HE WAS TOLD THIS IS
ONLY CONSISTENT WITH THE FACTS, AS OUR WEAPONS ARE USED ONLY IN
SELF DEFENSE, HE EXPRESSED SOME SKEPTICISM, HE THEN ASKED IF
FBI THOUGHT HE WAS STUPID ENOUGH TO LEAVE HIS FINGERPRINTS IN
THE AREA WHERE A PUBLIC FIGURE WAS KILLED, HE WAS ASKED IF HE
WAS TRYING TO TELL SAC THAT SOMEONE PLANTED HIS PRINTS, AND IF
SO HIS STORY WAS GETTING THIN AND SAC WOULD LEAVE, HE THEN

-3 -

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

PAGE FOUR
RAISED SOME QUESTIONS ABOUT NOT EVER HAVING BEEN IDENTITIED IN
A LINEUP AND WAS NOT SURE THAT ANYONE COULD IDENTIFY HIM, HE
THEN INDICATED HE HAD READ IN A CANADIAN PAPER THAT ONE CHARLIE
STEPHENS COULD PROBABLY IDENTIFY HIM, HE EXPRESSED HIS OPINION
THAT CHARLIE STEPHENS PROBABLY COULD IDENTIFY HIM AS HE THOUGHT
CHARLIE STEPHENS HAD A GOOD LOOK AT HIM IN ROOMING HOUSE, HE
DID NOT WANT TO DISCUSS THIS FURTHER,

HE THEN FURTHER CLAIMED THAT NO ONE HAD IDENTIFIED
HIM WITH A PHOTOGRAPH UNTIL HE MADE SOME PHOTOGRAPHS AVAILABLE
ON THE WEST COAST, THE ABSURDITY OF THIS STATEMENT WAS POINTED
OUT TO HIM AS HE KNEW THE STATE HAD SEVERAL WITNESSES WHO COULD
IDENTIFY HIM,

HE WAS ASKED IF HE DIDN'T WANT TO TALK ABOUT
SOMETHING ELSE, SUCH AS HIS TRIP FROM LOS ANGELES TO NEW
ORLEANS, HE SAID NO, THAT HE HAD MADE A MISTAKE GETTING MIXED
UP WITH STEIN, HE SAID STEIN WAS ONLY A "HIPPIE," HE WOULD
NOT TALK FURTHER ABOUT STEIN.

OTHER MISCELLENEOUS MATTERS COVERED WITH RAY
INDICATED HE SAID HE NEVER RECEIVED A PROBERTY RECEIPT FROM

" .

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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